QUA-016, rev.: 00
Made by: I.Pacheco Approved by: D.Casas
TEST REPORT
IEC 60670-1 + IEC 60670-24
Boxes and enclosures for electrical accessories for household and
similar fixed electrical installations
Part 24: Particular requirements for enclosures for housing protective
devices and other power dissipating electrical equipment

 c) symbol for total insulation, if applicable  ................ :
P
 d) type designation, reference number or catalogue
 number  .................................................................. : External label
P
 e) letter N for terminals intended exclusively for the
 neutral conductor  .................................................. :
N/A
 f) symbol for earthing terminals for the connection of
 the protective conductor
N/A
 Markings of neutral terminals and earthing terminals
not placed on screws, or any other easily removable
parts
 g) rated voltage  .......................................................... : 1000 Vac / 1500Vdc P
 h) rated current (enclosures 7.101.2 and 7.102.2) .... : 63A P
 i) standard reference number  .................................. : 60670-24 P
 j) maximum temperature during the building process
 if 90 °C  ................................................................... :
N/A
 k) information concerning the openings that can
 be made during installation for enclosures without
 inlets  (7.3.7)  .......................................................... :
N/A
 l) maximum capability to dissipate power (Pde) for
 GP enclosures (7.101.1 and 7.102.1)  .................. :  -
P
 m) usability for hollow wall installation (7.7)  .............. :   N/A
 n) corresponding dimension sheet  ........................... :  N/A
 p) for enclosures classified according to: N/A
  - "GP" (7.101.1 and 7.102.1) ............................... :   P
  - "PD" (7.101.2 and 7.102.2) ............................... :   NA
TECHNICAL EXPEDIENT
3704 3708 3712 3718 3724 3736 3504
3508 3512 3518 3524 3536 3804 3808
3812 3818 3824 3836 3604 3608 3612
3618 3624 3636
Review : 00
Date: 21102021
Page:  9/31
STANDARD: IEC 60670-24:2011 to be used in conjunction with IEC60670-1: 2002, AMD1:2011
Clause Test - Requirement. Result Verdict
QUA-016, rev.: 00
Made by: I.Pacheco Approved by: D.Casas
8.2 Marking is durable and easily legible  P
 Rubbing test 15 s with water and 15 s with petroleum
spirit
P
 After the test: marking still legible  P
8.101 Required data for instruction sheet and/or documentation
 provide appropriate instructions regarding the means
to be used to obtain the intended degree of protec-
tion
--- N/A
 give information concerning the verification of the
electrical continuity of the protective circuit
--- N/A
 give to the installer the necessary instructions: ⎯
  - manufacturer includes in the documentation
  accompanying the enclosure the necessary
  instructions for installation and how to integrate
  accessories (7.101.1 and 7.102.1)
--- P
  - manufacturer includes in the documentation
  accompanying the enclosure the necessary
  instructions for installation according to the
  appropriate mounting environment (7.101.2 and
  7.102.2)
--- P
9 DIMENSIONS
 Boxes and enclosures comply with the appropriate
standard sheets, if any ................................................ :